NoTe : THis WELL WAS
Lssveod Permir MNumMBER
GIL- 6465 AS HIGHLIGHTED

I—— STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA - OF/ )y, )
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION E©EBWE®
AUG 6 1384
WELL DRILLING PERMIT OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. or MINES

Permit No._@ 865

_July 5, , 1904
To_ CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY LOCATION OF WELL:
WELL OPERATOR
10156 FRICK BUILDIKG CENTER DISTRICT
STREET
PITTSBURGE, PENNSYLVAFIA GILEER COUNTY
CITY

WELL No 1604

¥. O. FILLER FARM

The Department of Mines received your Notice and Plat of the Well described above on the._g&day of

June " IQA, showing proposed location for drilling an oil or gas well.

Ten days having expired since the receipt of Notice and Plat and no objections having been made by the
coal owners, coal operators, or the Department of Mines, the location is approved and permission is granted you
to drill strictly in accordance with the several provisions of Chapttr 22, Code of 1931, the Well to be numbered
and located as above shown and more particularly as indicated on the Plat on file with this Department.

This Permit is assignable either by separate instrument, or incident to the transfer of title to the oil and gas,
or of the right to drill therefore at said location, but no such assignment shall entitle the assignee to drill thereat
until he shall have filed with the Department of Mines a certified, or sworn copy of the instrument assigning same,
|or as an incident to which such assignment was made.

In case the well is not commenced within four months from the above date, this Permit shall expire and be of

no further force or effect.
C/JMAI/ Egﬁ/au,é

HIEF OF/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

.e. JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA,

05/10/2024
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DATE 7-¢-84

.

(Rev 8-81) WELL NO. /- o0
: Stade of Best Buginia 2P1 N._47 -2/ - 65 -2
QQ(\A‘<{M FSCD> Bepariment of Sines
JUL 9 1984 @il > Gas Bivisiom

CONSTRUCTION AND RECTAMATION PLAN

COMPANY NAMEC peonveeis alozzecal o g75c o DESIGQATED AGENT.7 £, S7aanCarsp il L)L, 5 ers

S L0 LtpnS F/L A AT 24 Address £, G FEZALNMNGE TN, Y T SEE
Te (#/Z) g S5 - 250 Telephone (o) S92 -Z06O
L e B Bl L . SOIL CONS, DISTRICT ye/cos7 coeis
tation to be carried ocut by NP (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by _sg/es >~ o ek
and additions became a part of this plan: 7/&3/8¢ @EnvEm
THIS REVIEW|IS MADE FOR SITE AS SHOWN. A &%‘—"ZJH— |
CHANGE OF ELEVATION OF PLUS OR MINUS 10 FT. "AUG 6 1984
OR SLOPE OF PLUS OR MINUS 3 PERCENT MAKES (S Agent] (]
THIS PLAN NOT ACCEPTABLE TO WFSCD. OIL & GAS DIVISION
. A NES
DEPT. OF Mi
Structwre Q€omlos s 0/ 7e (2) Strudture e lsyon/ Ly z24l (1)
Spacing US/DE LomwpD o725 Material e i
Page Ref. Marual zZ-/Z Page Ref. Marual = =7 ;’

S

ZZM —— W P Af S TR >~ (2)
"fo OI l(\.S)

Z Material zvpis72Be0 fMaaea! 1L n/
| rlpm'gfed SuTet e s
Page . Mam:al e Page Ref. Mamial Z—/6

S oSS e’ (© Structure (3)

Spacing /-—Zx—’g)o/ as sl\ow:\, on &flcu\> Material
with |~| erPQJ outH
Page Refl. Manual Page Ref. Mamal

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. ALl
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be

cut removedﬁ before dixt work begins.
Strueture H\QJ\"' e 7
Macke Mol ﬁc\\/ oC S-('raw bq[QS

= REVEGETATION
Pﬂ Ref.Man . 15
Treatment Area I Treatment Ares TT _
¥ Lime o Tons /acre 3 Lime ___Z Tons/acre
or coryectito pi - - .5 or;correct tO Pl L. 5
Fertilizpr SO0 lbs/acre Fertilizer o v e 1bs/acre
(10-20-20 or ecuivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Milch A7 Z Tons/ace Milch /2% Z Tons/acre
Seed* D r Ep Gaiss 4o lbs/acre Seed* o uize D gzgss /o 1bs/acre
N te LD Ccovel /2 1bs/acre le: LD copr /T 1bs/acTe
NO€ A KL clov £ lbs/acre &—' L s b o er= 4. lbs/acre

*Tnoculate all legwmes such as vaich, tz-efatl and clovers with the proper bacterium.
Inoculate with 3X recommended cmount.

T Sk FEST

& o, /f((&»@//‘/é (=4 500 2 eyl -

% ‘ =Z4Y FREZTARID =Y 4;’/(“ MK&ZRM 10/2024

LAY/ F v s S

|
r_‘.‘:L‘ES: FBCEE. DETRGET wEmmar s .E:‘:::cpfﬂfgﬂﬂzz,“/é:{jé i
| (o ]ew"*“w ot e P

2 hol o Toralol ol e OO LEznS e
seedling For ome srswing secso 2L 2P, s5Z34
Attden separzte sneeTS =S

necessay for commtnTs. FEONE NO. 7« 4/2) 55 - RE/O

area. then  seed  with < 'Fol\ownr\j Fescue. 25 |bs/a ‘

Note: Tf access road  andfrc focabion , is Y Hhe  woods o,ufskm
dine <lover S lbs/ac ;
H |\<>+ H\QV\ SQEA wa\ UEOV{ mlﬁure_ (Qa e = |
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1) Date:_August 2 19.84

FORM [V-2(B) FILE COPY 25 ‘Opitrstor’s
e WellNo.___1-1604
3) APIWellNo. _47--02]1 - 0665-DD
State County Permit
Formally 47-021-0665
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil < 0as] LR vy
B (If “Gas”’, Production Ry Undergroundstorage _____ / Deep /  Shallow X /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 859 watershed: __Cedar Creek Lk72
District: _Center County: __Gilmer Quadrangle: _Tanner
6) WELL OPERATOR i ompany) DESIGNATEDAGENT J. C. Stephenson
P 800 Regis Ave. Address Box 387
Pittsburgh, PA 15236 Mannington, WV 26582
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name _D€0 Mace Name _Fluharty Enterprises, Inc.
Address Route 1=Bex 5 Address 94 Valley St.,P.0. Box 187
Sandridge, WV 25274 Salem, WV - 26426
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Brillse ot/ Pl deeper_z___./ Redrill_____ / Stimulate
Plug off old formation_______/ Perforate new formation 7 D Env
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Warren
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 3250 feet s AU G o 1984
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, i i feet; salt none feet.

SION
14) Approximate coal seam depths: ___ 1ONE Is coal being mined in the area? Yes OiL /& IQOAS i
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM DEPT. oF MIN és

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well 2CDDIX feet)
Cond __ Kinds
Fresh water % 10 34" 160" 160"
Coal 2 Exisar‘ ” 5 Sizes
Intermegiate % 8 5 / B 1012} 0062 Jﬁ - J
Production 45" 1J-55110.9 X 3250 1700 Pl bgonsi 4.0 /2eq ceerce
Tubing “ﬂr; /2 4
Liners / Perforations:
Top Bottom
*exjsting pipe in well
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Pasmillnambe 47-021-0665-DD September 10, 19 84

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to

No. 8)

Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper

district| oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The pe[mitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the

reverse

hereof.

Permit ‘expires Sept ember 10, 1986 unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Bon

BLA

|
ﬁ: 39/ Agent: ] [ Plat: Casing Fee

NOTE

KET 9 m // <) ; o "
17 £27 -2 M@w‘(i/&ij ;(/ém

dministrator, Office of Oil and Gas

: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

Fil
See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator. 05/ 1 O/ 2024



FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Application received
Well work started

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Date

Date(s)

Follow-up inspection(s)

”»

"

”

”»

”»

Reason:

05/10/20k4



FORM Iv—% ()
Obverse
[8-83]

|

4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED
(1) Name Harvey § Dorothy Beall

1) Date:August 2 ,19 84
2) Operator's
Well No.

3) API Well No.

1-1604
47-021-06£ - D7)

State County Permit

Formally 47-021-0665

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

NOTICE COF

APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

5(i) COAL OPERATOR
Address

none

Address Route 1,Box 330-G

5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

. (11) Name Elkins, WV 26241 Name not recorded .
Address Address . 1
P 5k2 822 150
(1iii) Name ag\gdr
Address RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL i

The truth of the information on the
Notice and Application is verified
and sworn to and the Notice is

signed on behalf of the Well Operator

- (FORM IV-2(B) OR

6) D@RACI’ICNRIS

a
7) ROYALTY PICVI.—J

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

OAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
ame not recorded
Address

£ “HARveY £ 0oRerHy BeALL

TO THE PERSON (S) ¥ |Strget an ; 0 om and the following documents:

(1) The App: g /, BoX 330 -6 ) (or Form IV-4 if the well is
o be p. ¥ po, State and ZIP Code o the drilling or other workp— ~my
and de;(S ELH) w\/ 3694[ icable, the proposed casing 3nd ‘ @EBW
Cementi) Q. ..t .

(2) The pla: @ |Postage = $ lon Form IV-6; and : ‘),’43 .

(3) The Con:g unless the well work is only 15
1 g i
E;e::l?;\a‘ + |Certified Fee [d sediment control and for AUG 6 1984

P RIGHTS REGARDING THE APPLICATT "
Special Delivery Fee E OF THE COPY OF THE AppLIcaTTonOFL & _AS DIVISION

ACTION AT ALL.

Restricted Delivery Fee

E NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY

D fT. oF MINES

Take notice
erator proposes
for a Well Work

Return Receipt Showing
to whom and Date Delivered

ode, the undersigned well op—~
ion and accampanying documents
f 0il and Gas, West Virginia

Department of Mi ey
and depicted on @
Construction and v {
by hand to the [ &
beforedmedayclr

Return receipt
Date, and A S

TOTAL P

lescribed on attached Application
the Application, the plat, and the
or certified mail or delivered
prtain circumstances) on or

Q whom,

e

<.‘.he_><:.\<anx:lprt:3
B 1nciuced i E
I hold ©
Therequuw

Postma1

—

itract or contracts by which

2 reverse side for specifics.)

Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or leases
Or other contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision

for compensation to

to the volume of oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed? (Yes )

the owner of the oil or gas in place which is pot inherently related
No

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,
You may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

See the reverse side for line item instructions, and for instructions concerning
tne required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and
Reclamation Plan.

in my County and State by
- D. T. Casaday

WELL
OPERATOR Carnegie Natural Gas Company

o A7

Its President 7 \
Address 800 Regis Avel )

this2ndday of = August

(_/

caunission expires Feb. 7, 1987.
(acez 3] Qﬂﬁa&o ’

, 19 84. Pittsburgh, PA~71t73¢
Telephone(412) 655-8510
ﬁ?ﬁﬁyéliiﬂ S. JORES, E?i.(’v}"r'\a‘! PUBLIC
WEST BIFFLIN BORO, ALLEGHENY COUNTY 05/1 0/2024

5
Notary

Public, Allegheny County,

MY CORMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 7, 1987

State of pennsylvania

Bueiad, Reansylvania Association of Noteries




CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:

1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of 0il & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. Hcwever,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in cammon or other
co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands".

5(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code 8 § 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam-
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Requlation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a fram the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)
Under the oath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that--

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing
contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page

05/10/2024
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(PENNA. ACKNOWLEDGMENT.) L Y

STATE OF e
ss
COUNTY OF e

Beforeme; A...ouee e B e e e , in and for said County and State, personally came
and acknowledged the foregoing contract to be...........ocoooo act and deed, and desi1:_e21"the same to be recorded
as such.

Witnessmy handand......... .. Seal EhISE . oo e TEW e day of
................................. A.D. 19 ...

g a e o Rt R LR TR T
(W. Va. ACK.N(,)WLEDGMENT.)
State or.. WEST VIRGINIA .

ss
COUNTY OF....__. (6310 15,1 - SO }

Y S, Do . Ta Britton ... ... T Bottey PubLIEO. ... .o oirsrrmimimeesnsrneitinind of said
County of ... GIlfer. ... , do certify that. Me. Qe Miller and Belle Miller, his wife, .
-whose names.. . &YX9. ... signed to the foregoing writing, Bearing date the}lst .................................. day of
........ January A. D. 1942 .., ha wethis day acknowledged the same before me in my said County-

(;fgan under my hasidand ... . . seal, this_.__.. L0 7 s day of _.January
A.D 1%a. . e %

......... /97/&1/&
My Commission expires... Novambar 25the 1951 e Notary Public

tate or West Virginia,

Jdlaer County Court Clerk’s Office_-Mé "/74}__

[ulegulng writing, together with the certificate
(flereto annexed, was this day admitted to recox?n said office

Taateles | necaseseden M--

L Clerk
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OIL AND GAS LEASE
FROM
Ma. Qe MILLER & BELLE MILLER, HIS WIFE
T0

7

x
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1942/

In Book %’ /4§ Page........

HOK

()
Depd
*e,@.

Gilmer County, West Virginia.

FEE, $..4:5.C.. PAID

LOCATION

No........

.68

Recetved for Record......a.. -6

Recorded in

Recorded......
L“)._ H. A’

Twnsbi s
e } ..GENTER
County

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY . .

Date... JANUARY. 31STa . .o

Two
Term XX¥K Years
No. Acres
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FORM 1V-60

(6-82)

DATE: August 2 , 19 84
OPERATOR!'S
WELL NO.: 1-1604

APl NO: 47 - 021 -
gitaig of est i gin{n State County Permit No
m mu Formally 47-021-0665
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

AFFIDAVIT

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Sxatex ok

County of Allegheny

I, D.-T. Casaday (the designated owner or operator,
or authorized representative thereof), after being duly sworn, do depose and
say that the undersigned is authorized by the owner of the working interest

in the well permit application to which this affidavit is attached do state
that @3;,_§£g, or it) shall tender to the owner of the oil and gas in place
not less than one-eighth of the total amount paid to or received by or allowed
to the owner of the working interest at the wellhead for the oil or gas so
extracted, produced, or marketed before deducting the amount to be paid or set
aside for the owner of the oil or gas in place, or all such oil or gas to be
extracted, produced, or marketed from the well. West Virginia Code 22-4-11(e)

(1982).

Signed: <;E>)7/(i:2544g4y£;,1

Taken, Subscribed, and sworn :Sz%efore me this 2nd day of August , 19 84

Notary: /77040; %! Z& %) / 7@%{»% ed/ BAUVALEEN S. JORES, HOTARY PUBLIC
3 , V4

WEST MIFFLIN BORO, ALLEGHENY COuN
] 4
MY CORMISSION £XPigss FER. 7, 1987

B a4, veansylvania fiszeniatiog of Ha

trisg

E@EWE@

AUG 6 1984
OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. OF MINES

My Commission Expires: February 7, 1987

05/10/2024



CARNEGIE g?%ggﬁ:ssﬁmﬁu\ 15236
NATURAL (412) 655-8510
GAS

COMPANY

June 14, 1985

Margaret T. Hasse

c/o WV Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division

307 Jefferson Street
Charleston, WV 25311

Re: Well #1604, Center District, Gilmer County, (Permit
Number 47-021-0665-DD).

Dear Ms. Hasse,

Please be advised of Carnegie Natural Gas Company's intention
to drill down the subject well to a revised total depth of
4500'. The revised target formation is the Benson. A copy
of the permit is attached for your reference. If there are
any questions, do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely yours,
Carnegie Natural Gas Company

Fewneth, X 19

Kenneth G. Dunay
Staff Geologist

KGD/1c

on & GL
(o 0 File o

05/10/2024
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0G-10

\ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

- MECEIVE])

AUG 6 1984

OlIL

& GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES.

Pty No I EEE 0il or Gas Well..... 088
(KIND)
Company. Campgio Natural Gas Company Casing and Used in Left in -
Address. 1014 Frick Building, Pittsburch, Pa, Tubing Drilling el
Farm My 0o Miller Acres... 88 Size
: Cedar Creek
::ec;tl?: (wate;f)‘ o e 889 16 Kind of Pa.cker ................
District Center Gounty. Gilmer 15
The surface of tract is owned in fee by......... M- Q. Midler .. 10 J— !60 -160 Size of.a.'.'---&..ﬁk .........
Address. Glenville, Wia. B0 . () 2032 —
Mineral rights are owned by M. 0. Miller 6% pL-1:) § None Depth set....... 1180
Address.... @lenville, W.Va, 6538/16 e
Drilling commenced... ULy _18th 1944 3 1718 1718 .....| Perf.top... 1890
Drilling completed August 10th 1944 2 Perf bottommlo ________
Date Shot 8 / 44 From. .. 1668 To 1678 Liners Used Perf top..lesa ...........
With_____ 30 Ots Nitro-glycerin Pert. bottom. 1682
Open Flow " /10ths Water in Inch
............................ J /10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft. Date
Volume. 47,000 Cu. Ft. —
| 1bs hrs.
ﬁ:ck Pressure (... 198 ‘:bls., = hr:' COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Puaak water 76 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg;c}tor Top Bottom 3“*,2:; g:g;: Remarks

Clay | Yellow Boft 0 10

Red Rock Red Soft 10 30

Slate Light Soft 30 65

Sand Light Hard 85 100 Water T5¢

Red Roock Red Soft 100 140

Lime Light Soft 140 155

Red Rock Red Soft 156 165

Slate Light Spft 166 195

Red Rook Red Boft 195 240

Slate ' | Light Saoft 240 370

Red Rook Red Boft 370 400

Slate Dark Soft - 400 480 Gas show 455

Sand Light Hard 480 600 Little Dunkard

Slate Light Soft 800 626

Sand Light Hard 625 650 Big Dunkard

Slate Light Seft 6560 605

Sand | Light Hard 605 645 Gas Sand

Slate ' | Dark Soft 645 690

Sand Dark Hard 690 710

Slate | | Dark Soft 710 795

Sand | | Dark Hard 796 816 1st Salt Sand

Slate | Blask Soft 816 830

Sand | Dark Hard 830 870 lst Salt Sand

Slate | Dark Soft 870 915

Sand ' | Dark Hard 916 946 2nd Salt Sand

Slate ' | Dark Soft 945 874

Sand | | Dark Hard 974 1014 2nd Salt Sand

Slate Dark Soft 1014 1017

Sand Dark Hard 1017 1090 2nd Salt Sand

Elate | Dark Soft 1050 1150

S8and Dark Hard 1150 il Gas show 1161 05/ 19‘2 %4t Sand

Slate Dark Soft 1218 1335 Gas 1200=08"

Band Light Hard 1335 1370 4th Salt Sand

Slate Light Soft 1370 1420

Sand Light Hard 1420 31470 Maxon Sand

Slate Light Soft 1470 1500

Lime Light Hard 1500 1628 Little Lime

Slate Light Boft 1526 1645 Pencil Cave

Lime Light Hard 1645 1608 Big Lime




Formation Color -l Top Bottom an.cm Dont Remarks
Sand Dark Hard 1608 1700 Gas 1670 Big Injun San
Slate Dark Soft 1700
Total Depth 1718
05/100/2024
Date SEPT. 27 ) 194 4
APPROVED CARNEGIE NATURAL CG:S }Gﬂ’jm . S——
By = ,/ /: ‘{/AJ/M
~E> (Tide)  Goologist,




Lease 1677F "'“"”"""@

C OF ENERGY
: . AND GAS

Date February 5, 1986

Operator's
State of Best Birginia Well No._ 1-1604
FEB T 1986 DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY Farm M. 0. Miller
®il umd Gas Bivision API No.47 = 021 = 0665-D

WR-35

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT

OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil___/ GasX / Liquid Injection _/ Waste Disposal __ /
| (If "Gas," Production X/ Underground Storage_/ Deep__ / Shallow X /)

LO:P+TION: Elevation: 859 Watershed Cedar Creek
District: Center County Gilmer Quadrangle Tanner

COMPANY Carnegie Natural Gas Company

ADDRESS 800 Regis Ave., Pgh., PA 15236 Caging |Used in | Left gflﬁntp
DES}GNATEDAG‘INI‘ J. C. Stephenson Tubing |Drilling|in Well | xa. ft.
ADDRESS Box 387, Mannington, WV 26582 Size

SURFACE OWNER _Harvey Beall | gg-réG

m@th. 1, Box 330-G, Elkins, WV 26241 X3-10" - S

MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Harvey Beall 9 5/8

mon}‘essm&, Box 330-G, Elkins, WV 26241 [g /g 1012' | 1012°

on.@Am GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Craig . 1581

Ducl?worth ADDRESS Gassaway, WV 26624 5 1/2

PERMIT ISSUED September 10, 1984 4 1/2 4452 1900"

DRIIgING QOMMENCED September 23, 1985 3
DRILLING COMPLETED December 14, 1985

]I‘APPI.ICABIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON 2
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
&MQRIC[NG. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
@m@ TARGET FORMATION Benson Depth 4500 feet
' Depth of campleted well 4486 feet Rotary / Cable Tools X
| Water strata depth: Fresh - feet; Salt - feet
| Coal seam depths: None Is coal being mined in the area? pyg
OPEN FLOW DATA
) See Fracture
Producing formation Benson - Elizabeth Pay zone deptlDetails feet
' Gas: Initial open flow 3 Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow 381 Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d
‘ Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
| Static rock pressure 1190  psig(surface measurement) after 77 hours shut in
" (If applicable due to multiple completion--)
' Second producing formation Pay zone depth 05/10/2024¢eet
| Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d  0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
| Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after -~ hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse stide)

C R

P et . K T

.



DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

Fractured by Dowell-Schlumberger on 1-3-86

1st Stage-Perf 4364'-4408'W/14 holes, 12 Bbls. acid, 215 Bbls. water,
45,000# sand, 576,000 SCF Nj.

2nd Stage-Perf 2858'-2875' W/14 holes, 10 Bbls. acid, 262 Bbls. water,
40,000# sand, 306,000 SCF N;.

WELL 1OG

REMARKS

FORMATION (QOLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Commenced Drilling Deeper @ 1718"

Sand § Shale 1718 1826
Weir 1826 1949
Sand § Shale 1949 2828
Elizabeth 2828 2877
Shale 2877 2901
Warren i 2901 3141
Sand § Shale 3141 4231
Riley 4231 4272
Shale 4272 -1 4360 )
Benson 4360 4409
Shale 4409 4486
Total Depth 4486"'

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Vo

Well Operator

By: L FlemnatA ,\ﬁ dy,cwa‘{ 55/40/202

Date: © _February 5, 1986 &

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
.-"The term 'log’' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formatioms, including
coal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




1R-26

Obverse
INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM ALf/a/nMJ7“/7¢%f
@-/0-F%00)
WELL TYPE API# 47-_DA\ - Dllbh -D
ELEVATION OPERATORJGS&NQC:\E‘ NR‘HARRk (‘995 Co.
DISTRICT__f ¢ RAL® TELEPHONE
QUADRANGLE FARM_ Manues  Bravw , EYL
COUNTY____ Gk WELL # [ - O
SURFACE OWNER COMMENTS TELEPHONE
TARGET FORMATION DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED
DATE STARTED 2 ‘7:::3;3;;?;3
LOCATION NOTIFIED DRILLING COMMENCED - = & /
i Or ENEZRGY
vil. AND GAS
WATER DEPTHS ’ 5 5
COAL DEPTHS s s "
JUN 1 T 1986
CASING
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
TD feet on
PLUGGING
| Type From To Pipe Removed
Pit Discharge date: Type
Field analysis ph fe cl

Wel

1 Record received

Date Released  |o ! 13 ! Blo

o }Q 9 a]ﬁ 05/10/2024
Inspgctor's signature

D — ]




IR-26
Reverse

DATE

TIME

API# 47

LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT

PURPOSE COMMENTS
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05/10/2024
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L0 1‘ 2 3 Latitude 39 oo’
38°57 307 LI%T -
o
iy
L1 ‘-fgf
SR
)
N
L 2 4
o
o
‘ °
>
i M O. MILLER of
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@
NS
g BURTON DESPERD
stump
M O. MILLER
Jucoar-
FEGNNIE MILLER
L. 8. STUEf/
~ | ' ’
New Location .
Drill Deeper........ =x
Abandonment_ .. O
Address _ /T T SBUuRGH, PA. DEPARTMENT OF MINES
i OIL AND GAs DIVISION
Farm —M._QAM CHARLESTON
Tract_______ Acres__&6 8 Lease No.E-/6772-/9 . :
Well (Farm) No.___/Z _____ Serial No. L6EOZL | WELL LOCATIOéS__ MAP,
Elevation (Spirit Level) __8&9 FREas ~eedg 710/2024

‘ TANNEL TS
Quadrangle

County___ (G /L MER District_CENTEL |

Engineer _ D. 7. BRITTON

Engineer’s Registration No.
File No. Drawing No.

Date . 6- /6- 44 Scale_ /"= 20 gé

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, jlat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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